ampramp
Operators Manual
S2S Electronics Ltd
Turnbridge Mills
Quay Street
Huddersfield
West Yorkshire
HD1 6QT

Green Full Speed
Red Flashing Drive rating exceeded
Relay Outputs Top of Ramp - N/O Volt Free Contact
2A/100VA AC11 (110 - 240V)
Run-N/O Volt Free Contact
1A/50VA AC11 (110-240V)
Overload Ratings 100% Continuous Current
300% Current for 30 seconds
500% Current for 5 seconds
Starts per Hour 10 per hour evenly spaced, more possible by derating.
CE Marking CE marked to generic standards in accordance with BS EN 60947-4-2 using
capacitive filter internally fitted.
Heat Loss 4.5 Watts per Amp
Cooling
Available Sizes 210SA-15 7.5-15kW Amp Ramp 31A rated
210SA-22 22kW Amp Ramp 41A rated
210SA-30 30kW Amp Ramp 56A rated
210SA-37 37kW Amp Ramp 70A rated
210SA-45 45kW Amp Ramp 85A rated
210SA-55 55kW Amp Ramp 120A rated
210SA-75 75kW Amp Ramp 145A rated
210SA-90 90kW Amp Ramp 170A rated
210SA-110 110kW Amp Ramp 205A rated
High Speed Fuses Recommended for thyristor protection in the event of a short circuit see page 6
for more details.
Naturally cooled heatsink up to 30kW, fan cooled 37kW and above.  Fan voltage
240V.  All heatsinks mounted vertically.  Allow 50mm around unit for cooling.